

OPSB TV MEMBER GUIDE

MEMBER GUIDE TO AIRING CONTENT ON THE PUBLIC EDUCATION TELEVISION NETWORK IN NEW ORLEANS 2018

- OPSB welcomes back its schools. As part of Unification, we have developed a platform to allow schools to broadcast on our education television station.
- THE FIRST STEP IS THAT A SCHOOL MUST CREATE A VIMEO.COM ACCOUNT. ALTHOUGH IT HAS LIMITATIONS, YOU CAN BECOME A MEMBER OF VIMEO USING THE BASIC (FREE) MEMBERSHIP LEVEL.
- NEXT THE SCHOOL REQUESTS TO BECOME AN NOPS TV TEAM MEMBER BY SENDING NOPS TV THE EMAIL ADDRESS USED TO SET UP THE ACCOUNT.
- NOPS TV WILL ADD YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS TO THE LIST OF TEAM MEMBERS AND SEND YOU AN INVITATION TO BECOME AN UPLOADER. ONCE YOU ACCEPT, YOU'LL BE ABLE TO UPLOAD VIDEOS.

As an uploader you will be able to toggle between uploading videos to your own account or to NOPS TV's account on your upload page.

NOPS TV WILL RECEIVE AN EMAIL NOTIFICATION WHENEVER AN UPLOADER ADDS A VIDEO TO OUR ACCOUNT. UPLOADERS ARE ONLY BE ABLE TO EDIT THE TITLE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE VIDEO WHILE IT IS BEING UPLOADED. ANY VIDEOS AN UPLOADER ADDS WILL HAVE THE PRIVACY SETTING ONLY ME (HTTPS://VIMEO.COM/S/TAL), WHICH MEANS EVEN THE UPLOADER WILL NOT BE ABLE TO SEE THE VIDEO ON VIMEO. NOPS TV CAN SEE IT AND WILL SEND A NOTIFICATION WE HAVE RECEIVED IT.

NEXT, NOPS TV WILL REVIEW THE VIDEO AND CHANGE ITS PRIVACY SETTINGS TO BE PUBLIC FOR BROADCASTING ONCE APPROVED. IF NOT APPROVED, CHANGES WILL BE RECOMMENDED.

 Finally, videos are scheduled for broadcast. For more information or questions contact Dennis Joseph, A/V Manager (504)214-0017 or dennis_joseph@opsb.us